Morgan County Probate Recording Costs - Effective 10/1/2025

Notary Public

Application Fee 36-20-70(c) 10.00
Filing and Recording 12-19-90(b)(22) 3.00 per page
Approving Bonds 12-19-90(b)(13) 10.00
Each Certificate with Seal 12-19-90(b)(19) 3.00
Proceedings Appointing Notary Public and Recording 12-19-90(b)(39) 15.00
Commission Fee 36-20-70(a) 25.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR NOTARY PUBLIC 61.00
Marriage Certificate
Filing and Recording 12-19-90(b)(22) 3.00 per page
Issuing and Recording Marriage License 12-19-90(b)(32) 10.00
Domestic Violence Trust Fund 30-6-11 60.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 78.00
Each Certificate with Seal 12-19-90(b)(19) 3.00
Copy of an Instrument 12-19-90(b)(25) 1.00 per page
TOTAL FEES FOR COPY OF MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 4.00
Deed Tax

Filing and Recording 12-19-90(b)(22) 3.00 per page
Each Certificate (with or without seal) 12-19-90(b)(19);(20) 3.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR DEED TAX 11.00
Deed Tax - $0.50 per $500 or $1.00 per $1,000

Always round up to the next $500 40-22-1
Documents containing in excess of 2 grantors/grantees

will be charged $1.00 for each additional name 12-19-90(b)(24) 1.00
Tax-Exempt Entities - Base Recording Fees $11.00 (see above for breakdown)

Mortgage Tax

Filing and Recording 12-19-90(b)(22) 3.00 per page
Each Certificate (with or without seal) 12-19-90(b)(19);(20) 3.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR MORTGAGE TAX 11.00
Mortgage Tax - $0.15 per $100 or $1.50 per $1,000

Always round up to the next $100 40-22-2
Documents containing in excess of 2 mortgagors/mortgagees

will be charged $1.00 for each additional name 12-19-90(b)(24) 1.00
Tax-Exempt Entities - Base Recording Fees $11.00 (see above for breakdown)

Satisfaction of Mortgage Liens/Releases

Satisfaction of a Mortgage 12-19-90(b)(31) 3.00 per page
Each Certificate (with or without seal) 12-19-90(b)(19);(20) 3.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE LIENS/RELEASES 11.00
Documents containing in excess of 2 mortgagors/mortgagees

will be charged $1.00 for each additional name 12-19-90(b)(24) 1.00

Hospital Liens

Lien Recording Fee 35-11-371(e) 1.00
TOTAL FEES FOR HOSPITAL LIENS 1.00

Note: This does not apply to physician's offices
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Judgments

Recording Certificates of Judgment 12-19-90(b)(35) 3.00
Each Certificate (with or without seal) 12-19-90(b)(19);(20) 3.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR JUDGMENT 11.00
Judgment Release
Filing and Recording 12-19-90(b)(22) 3.00 per page
Each Certificate (with or without seal) 12-19-90(b)(19);(20) 3.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR JUDGMENT RELEASE 11.00
Miscellaneous Documents

Filing and Recording 12-19-90(b)(22) 3.00 per page
Each Certificate (with or without seal) 12-19-90(b)(19);(20) 3.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS 11.00
Each Additional Name in Direct and Reverse (over two) 12-19-90(b)(24) 1.00

(If instrument conveys interest in property)

UCC Financing Statements, Amendments, Assignments, Partial Releases, IRS Tax Liens

Recording Fee (1-2 pages) 7-9A-525(a)(1) 20.00
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF) 45-52-84.23 5.00
TOTAL FEES FOR UCC 25.00
Plus Mortgage Tax (when applicable)
Each Page Over 2 7-9A-525(a)(2) 2.00
Manufactured-Housing Transaction 7-9A-525(b) 10.00

filing and indexing when filed in connection with a

manufactured-home transaction

UCC Terminations
Termination 7-9A-525(a) No Charge
Copies

Copy of an Instrument 12-19-90(b)(25) 1.00 per page

Each Certificate (with or without seal)

12-19-90(b)(19);(20)

Copies (Incorporations)

3.00

Copy of an Instrument

Certification Fee

10A-1-4.31(h)(1)

10A-1-4.31(h)(2)

Plats and Maps

2.00 per page

10.00

Recording or Copying Plats (up to 15 lots)
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF)
TOTAL FEES FOR PLATS AND MAPS

Each Additional Lot over 15 (Maximum $200 for 1 map)

12-91-90(b)(45)
45-52-84.23

12-91-90(b)(45)

Public Official Bond

15.00 up to 15 lots
5.00
20.00

1.00

Approving Bonds

Filing and Recording

Each Certificate (with or without seal)
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF)

TOTAL FEES FOR PUBLIC OFFICIAL BOND

12-19-90(b)(13)
12-19-90(b)(22)
12-19-90(b)(19);(20)
45-52-84.23

Medical License

10.00
3.00 per page
3.00
5.00

21.00

Filing and Recording

Each Certificate (with or without seal)
Morgan County Special Fee (AFF)
TOTAL FEES FOR MEDICAL LICENSE
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3.00 per page
3.00
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11.00



